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ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT 

ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c.C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF  

SYNAPTIVE MEDICAL INC. 

Applicant 
SERVICE LIST 

(as of March 25, 2025) 

Synaptive Medical Inc. 

Torys LLP 

79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 

Box 270, TD South Tower 

Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
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   Export Development Canada 

155 Wellington Street West 

Suite #3400 

Toronto, ON M5V 3L3 

 

DIP Lender 

 Jason Carson 

 Email: jcarson@edc.ca   
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Chaitons LLP 
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Harvey Chaiton 
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Maya Poliak 
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as represented by the Minister of National Revenue 
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 Edward Park 
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 Email: Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca  

 

 Vaughan Thatcher 
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 Kelly Smith Wayland 

 Email: kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca 

 

 Kevin Dias 

 Email: kevin.dias@justice.gc.ca  

  

Ministry of Finance 

  Ministry of Finance 

  6th Floor 

  33 King St. W. 

  Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Steven Groeneveld 

Counsel, Legal Services Branch, Ministry of Finance, 

Civil Law Division, Ministry of the Attorney General 

Ontario Public Service 

 

  Tel: 905-431-8380 

  Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca  

  Insolvency Unit Ministry of Finance 
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  33 King St. W. 
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  c/o Allied Properties 

  134 Peter Street, Suite 1700 
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  Jennifer Goulart  

  Email: jgoulart@Alliedreit.com  
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Tel: 416-306-3827 
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Tel: 416-306-3834 
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 JENOPTK Optical Systems GmbH 

  Goeschwitzer Strasse 25,  

  07745 Jena, Germany 

  Kranhold, Alexander 

  Email: alexander.kranhold@jenoptik.com 

 

  i-PRO Americas Inc. 

  8550 Fallbrook Drive Suite 200 

  Houston TX 77064 

  Shannon Berry 

  Email: shannon.berry@us.i-pro.com  

   i-PRO EMEA B.V. 

  Hullenbergweg, 278-308 

  1101 BV Amsterdam, 

  Netherlands 

 

 Patrick van Lon 

 E-mail: patrick.vanlon@i-pro.com 

 

  Uniserve Communications Corporation 

  Suite 209 - 333 Terminal Ave 

  Vancouver BC V6A 4C1 

  Kwin Grauer 

  Email: kwin.grauer@uniserveteam.com  

 

  Andy Prpic 

  Email: andy.prpic@uniserveteam.com  

 

  Pacer Air Freight Ltd. 

  7890 Tranmere Drive 

  Mississauga, ON, L5S 1L9 

  Mike Stopay 

  Email: mike@pacerair.com  

  Advanced Motion & Controls Ltd. 

  26 Saunders Road 

  Barrie, ON, L4N 9A8 

 Carie Dedman 

 E-mail: cdedman@advancedmotion.com 

 

 Dave Lawson 
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Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario 

  Federal Economic Development Agency for   

  Southern Ontario (FedDev Ontario) 

  101-139 Northfield Drive West  

  Waterloo, ON N2L 5A6 
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De Lage Landen Financial Services Canada Inc. 

5046 Mainway, Unit 1,  

Burlington, ON L7L 5Z1 

  Email: Clientservices-ca@leasedirect.com  

Hewlett-Packard Financial Services Canada 

Company  

Compagnie De Services Financiers Hewlett-

Packard Canada 

1875 Buckhorn Gate, Suite 202,  
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Mississauga, ON L4W 5P1 

 

5150 Spectrum Way,  

Mississauga, ON L4W 5G1 

Constantine Zachos  

22 Front Street West, 4th Floor,  

Toronto, ON M5J 2W5 

  Email: czachos@falconpoint.ca  

Zacorp Ventures Inc. 

PO Box 14, Station B,  

Richmond Hill, ON L4E 0Y3 

  Email: czachos@falconpoint.ca  

BDC Capital Inc. 

100-5 Place Ville-Marie,  

Montreal, QC H3B 5E7 

  Email: Phil.ANZARUT@bdc.ca  

Royal Bank of Canada 
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Toronto ON M2P 0A4 

  Email: dan.alexandru@rbc.com  
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